 Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
December, 2010 -- Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1230A/D
NCP1230A
Low--Standby Power Soft
Skip Mode Controller
The NCP1230A represents a major leap towards achieving low

Pin 8 is the HV startup of the device and is rated to the maximum rating of the part, or 500 V.
2. This device contains latchup protection and exceeds 100 mA per JEDEC Standard JESD78.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Order Number Package Type Tape and Reel Size�
NCP1230AD65R2 SO--8 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1230AD65R2G SO--8
(Pb--Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1230AD100R2 SO--8 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1230AD100R2G SO--8
(Pb--Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1230AD133R2 SO--8 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1230AD133R2G SO--8
(Pb--Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1230AP65 PDIP--7 50 Units / Rail
NCP1230AP65G PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1230AP100 PDIP--7 50 Units / Rail
NCP1230AP100G PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1230AP133 PDIP--7 50 Units / Rail
NCP1230AP133G PDIP--7
(Pb--Free)
50 Units / Rail
�For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.